PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Drago Garma	12/19/2011
Dan Franklin Everson	12/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINETIC ORTHOTICS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	14 Cessna Street	
City:	Mudjumba QLD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4564	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29407179
Application Number:	29407181
Application Number:	29407182
Application Number:	29407320
Application Number:	29407322
Application Number:	29407324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)864-7986

 Phone:
 (614)221-0240

 Email:
 rmiller@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP
Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

PATENT

REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0849

501797244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 208990_\$40 EACH MATTER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex W. Miller, II	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0850

PATENT

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

For: U.S. Application Inventors By:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Drago GARMA

14 Cessna Street Mudjumba QLD 4564

ΑU

Nationality: AU

Dan Franklin EVERSON

14 Cessna Street Mudjumba QLD 4564

AU

Nationality: AU

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: KINETIC ORTHOTICS PTY LTD

> 14 Cessna Street Mudjumba QLD 4564

AU

Country of Formation: AU

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed in Appendix A, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

19/12/11

Signature of Drago GARMA

Signature of Dan Franklin EVERSON

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

4374325.1

APPENDIX A

App. No.	Filed	Title	Atty. Ref. No.
29/407,179	Nov. 23, 2011	AN ORTHOTIC DEVICE	208990.00001
29/407, 181	Nov. 23, 2011	AN ORTHOTIC DEVICE	208990.00002
29/407,182	Nov. 23, 2011	AN ORTHOTIC DEVICE	208990.00003
29/407,320	Nov. 28, 2011	AN ORTHOTIC DEVICE	208990.00004
29/407,322	Nov. 28, 2011	AN ORTHOTIC DEVICE	208990.00005
29/407,324	Nov. 28, 2011	AN ORTHOTIC DEVICE	208990.00006

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 2

4374325.1

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0852